
11/24/2006  12:24 pm U-77MWWL - NATIONAL LEAGUE - Pitching Leaders Page 1

The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
SPLITTORFF, P. GER NL 23-10  .697
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 22- 5  .815
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 22- 6  .786
RYAN, N. LBT NL 22-14  .611
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 19- 5  .792
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 18- 7  .720
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 15- 4  .789
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 15- 5  .750
RHODEN, R. OCA NL 15- 8  .652
MAY, R. GRM NL 15-10  .600

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL  .815 27
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL  .792 24
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL  .789 19
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL  .786 28
LEONARD, D. LAU NL  .750 20
SEAVER, T. MBB NL  .720 25
ESPINOSA, N. LAU NL  .700 20
SPLITTORFF, P. GER NL  .697 33
RHODEN, R. OCA NL  .652 23
2 players tied at  .632

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 2.07 256.2
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 2.12 233.2
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 2.12 237.1
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 2.20 225.0
ROZEMA, D. OCA NL 2.21 207.2
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 2.35 229.1
RHODEN, R. OCA NL 2.39 199.2
ESPINOSA, N. LAU NL 2.54 191.1
MAY, R. GRM NL 2.77 257.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 2.77 188.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 48.8 256.2
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 43.7 237.1
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 43.1 233.2
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 39.5 225.0
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 36.3 229.1
ROZEMA, D. OCA NL 36.2 207.2
RHODEN, R. OCA NL 30.9 199.2
MAY, R. GRM NL 28.9 257.0
ESPINOSA, N. LAU NL 26.4 191.1
RYAN, N. LBT NL 23.9 299.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
RYAN, N. LBT NL 299.2 41
MAY, R. GRM NL 257.0 33
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 256.2 33
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 237.1 32
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 233.2 30
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 229.1 31
SPLITTORFF, P. GER NL 225.1 43
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 225.0 39
RAU, D. THE NL 213.1 28
SHIRLEY, B. THE NL 212.0 31

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
ROMO, E. GER NL  .150 90.2
SOSA, E. GER NL  .158 65.2
SEAVER, T. MBB NL  .162 233.2
FOUCAULT, S. LAU NL  .169 67.1
LITTELL, M. GER NL  .179 81.0
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL  .182 256.2
LAROCHE, D. GER NL  .186 89.0
BARKER, L. GRM NL  .188 61.0
RYAN, N. LBT NL  .193 299.2
LEONARD, D. LAU NL  .194 237.1

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
SPLITTORFF, P. GER NL 42 223.1
RYAN, N. LBT NL 41 299.2
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 39 225.0
BIBBY, J. GER NL 36 193.0
MAY, R. GRM NL 33 257.0
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 33 256.2
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 32 237.1
4 players tied at 31

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
RYAN, N. LBT NL 27 41
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 26 33
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 25 31
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 23 30
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 23 32
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 20 28
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 20 29
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 20 39
3 players tied at 19

The 10 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
MAY, R. GRM NL 14 33
RAU, D. THE NL 12 28
ROZEMA, D. OCA NL 10 26
FIGUEROA, E. GRM NL 9 27
SHIRLEY, B. THE NL 9 28
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 9 33
RYAN, N. LBT NL 9 41
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 8 30
RHODEN, R. OCA NL 7 26
ECKERSLEY, D. GRM NL 7 29

The 18 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
ROZEMA, D. OCA NL 4 26
RYAN, N. LBT NL 4 41
HOLDSWORTH, F. OCA NL 3 8
ESPINOSA, N. LAU NL 3 27
RAU, D. THE NL 3 28
SHIRLEY, B. THE NL 3 28
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 3 31
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 3 33
10 players tied at 2
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The 12 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 4 28
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 4 31
MCGLOTHEN, L. VAL NL 3 10
VUCKOVICH, P. MBB NL 3 12
BARR, J. BER NL 3 16
7 players tied at 2

The 13 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
HASSLER, A. HLW NL 15 167.2
CAPILLA, D. HLW NL 13 101.1
BANNISTER, F. MBB NL 13 121.1
FALCONE, P. THE NL 10 63.0
MEDICH, D. VAL NL 10 158.1
MARSHALL, M. VAL NL 7 50.2
NORMAN, F. BER NL 7 195.1
HUME, T. LBT NL 6 39.1
5 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
ANDUJAR, J. HLW NL 2.9 186.1
LONBORG, J. OCA NL 2.9 171.1
ROZEMA, D. OCA NL 3.1 207.2
HASSLER, A. HLW NL 3.2 167.2
BURRIS, R. HLW NL 3.4 188.1
RAU, D. THE NL 3.5 213.1
FLANAGAN, M. GRM NL 3.5 179.2
BONHAM, B. THE NL 3.7 178.0
SHIRLEY, B. THE NL 3.8 205.1
MAY, R. GRM NL 3.9 257.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
BIBBY, J. GER NL 6.5 193.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 6.0 188.2
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 5.7 237.1
GARLAND, W. LAU NL 5.6 183.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 5.4 299.2
SPLITTORFF, P. GER NL 5.4 223.1
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 5.3 229.1
PERRY, G. LAU NL 5.0 201.2
ESPINOSA, N. LAU NL 5.0 191.1
FIGUEROA, E. GRM NL 5.0 186.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
RYAN, N. LBT NL 316 299.2
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 213 237.1
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 201 233.2
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 184 256.2
ECKERSLEY, D. GRM NL 173 210.2
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 172 225.0
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 165 229.1
RAU, D. THE NL 162 213.1
SHIRLEY, B. THE NL 161 212.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 157 201.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
RYAN, N. LBT NL 9.5 299.2
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 8.1 237.1
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 7.7 233.2
ECKERSLEY, D. GRM NL 7.4 210.2
BONHAM, B. THE NL 7.4 178.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 7.0 201.2
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 6.9 225.0
RAU, D. THE NL 6.8 213.1
SHIRLEY, B. THE NL 6.7 205.1
HASSLER, A. HLW NL 6.5 167.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 7.0 233.2
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 8.2 256.2
ROZEMA, D. OCA NL 8.5 207.2
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 8.9 237.1
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 9.2 188.2
MAY, R. GRM NL 9.5 257.0
ESPINOSA, N. LAU NL 9.6 191.1
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 9.7 229.1
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 10.4 183.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 10.4 201.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
BURRIS, R. HLW NL 15.8 188.1
HASSLER, A. HLW NL 15.1 167.2
THORMODSGARD, P. BER NL 14.5 180.0
COLBORN, J. GRM NL 13.0 186.1
BONHAM, B. THE NL 12.9 178.0
SPLITTORFF, P. GER NL 12.2 223.1
SHIRLEY, B. THE NL 12.0 205.1
BIBBY, J. GER NL 11.9 193.0
GARLAND, W. LAU NL 11.8 183.2
TWITCHELL, W. OCA NL 11.7 170.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 5.1 233.2
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 5.8 256.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 6.2 299.2
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 6.4 237.1
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 6.6 188.2
MAY, R. GRM NL 6.8 257.0
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 7.0 225.0
ESPINOSA, N. LAU NL 7.1 191.1
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 7.1 229.1
ROZEMA, D. OCA NL 7.1 207.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BURRIS, R. HLW NL 12.7 188.1
THORMODSGARD, P. BER NL 11.3 180.0
BONHAM, B. THE NL 10.0 178.0
COLBORN, J. GRM NL 9.8 186.1
HASSLER, A. HLW NL 9.7 167.2
LEMONGELLO, M. LBT NL 8.9 177.1
RAU, D. THE NL 8.6 213.1
GARLAND, W. LAU NL 8.6 183.2
SPLITTORFF, P. GER NL 8.5 223.1
ECKERSLEY, D. GRM NL 8.5 210.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
ROZEMA, D. OCA NL 1.4 207.2
SEAVER, T. MBB NL 2.0 233.2
LEMONGELLO, M. LBT NL 2.1 177.1
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 2.3 183.2
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL 2.4 229.1
ESPINOSA, N. LAU NL 2.4 191.1
LEONARD, D. LAU NL 2.5 237.1
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL 2.5 256.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 2.5 201.2
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 2.6 188.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HASSLER, A. HLW NL 5.5 167.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 4.7 299.2
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 3.8 225.0
SPLITTORFF, P. GER NL 3.7 223.1
FIGUEROA, E. GRM NL 3.7 186.1
BIBBY, J. GER NL 3.7 193.0
TWITCHELL, W. OCA NL 3.6 170.1
NORMAN, F. BER NL 3.5 192.1
SHIRLEY, B. THE NL 3.5 205.1
FLANAGAN, M. GRM NL 3.5 179.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
ROZEMA, D. OCA NL  .39 207.2
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL  .39 183.2
SPLITTORFF, P. GER NL  .44 223.1
ESPINOSA, N. LAU NL  .47 191.1
LONBORG, J. OCA NL  .47 171.1
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL  .48 225.0
RYAN, N. LBT NL  .48 299.2
ANDUJAR, J. HLW NL  .48 186.1
REUSCHEL, R. MBB NL  .55 229.1
CANDELARIA, J. BER NL  .56 256.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
COLBORN, J. GRM NL 1.30 186.1
BURRIS, R. HLW NL 1.19 188.1
BONHAM, B. THE NL 1.11 178.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 1.07 201.2
RAU, D. THE NL  .97 213.1
TWITCHELL, W. OCA NL  .95 170.1
THORMODSGARD, P. BER NL  .95 180.0
NORMAN, F. BER NL  .94 192.1
ECKERSLEY, D. GRM NL  .85 210.2
HASSLER, A. HLW NL  .81 167.2


